
McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

WENDY MCINDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
Wendy@mcd-law.com

October 8, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1511 — T-Mobile West Corporation's Amended Application for
Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for the Limited Purpose of
Lifeline-Only Support

Enclosed for filing in the above captioned docket are an original and one copy of the Motion to
Admit Stipulation and Pre-filed Testimony. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to
this proceeding as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Wendy Indoo

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.5953922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1511

In the Matter of T-Mobile West

Corporation's Application for Designation

as an Eligible Telecommunications
Carrier.

MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION
AND PRE-FILED TESTIMONY

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7)(b), T-Mobile West LLC moves to admit into the

record in this proceeding the Stipulation among T-Mobile, Commission Staff, and the Citizens'

Utility Board of Oregon and the Joint Testimony and accompanying exhibits of Celeste Hari,

Jon Cray, Rhonda Thomas, and Bob Jenks supporting the Stipulation, both filed concurrently

with this motion.

DATED: October 8, 2012.

MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBBON PC

C~-
Lisa F. Rackne
Amie Jamieson

Attorneys for T-Mobile

T-MoBi~E

Teri Y. Ohta
Senior Corporate Counsel,
State Regulatory Affiars
12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue, WA 98006

PAGE 1 - T-MOBILE'S MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC

AND PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 419 SW Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205



1
Certificate of Service

2
hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document In

3
Docket UM 1511 on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email

4
addressed to said persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below

5

6 Celeste Hari Jon Cray
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Public Utility Commission of Oregon

7 PO Box 2148 550 Capitol St NE, Suite 215
Salem OR 97308-2148 Salem OR 97301

$ celeste.hari@state.or.us jon.cray@state.or.us

9 Johanna Riemenschneider

Oregon Department of Justice
10 1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
11 Johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us

12 G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

13 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205

14 catriona@oregoncub.org

15 Brooks Harlow
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez &Sachs, LLP

16 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1200
McLean, VA 22102

~ ~ bharlow@fcclaw.com
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DATED: October 8, 2012.

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Gordon Feighner
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
OPUC Dockets
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

Michael Dewey
OCTA
1249 Commercial Street SE
Salem, OR 97302
mdewey@oregoncable.com
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McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205


